I Standard Series
AVBS12-1.3 12V1.3Ah
DimensionlmmJ
97
ij-l--t
Specificalion
Nominai Voltage
CaRacity(20H R, 25°C)
Length
Width
Dimension
Height
Total Height
Approx. Weight
CharacIerislics
20 hour rate
Capacity 20°C 1 O hour rate
(68°F) To 5 hour rate
1.70V/Cell 1 hour rate
15 min rate
Internal resistance(Fully charged, 25°C)
Capacity
4o•c
affected by 25•c
temperature o·c
(20HR)
-1s·c
Self-discharge
3 month Re
6 month Re
(25°C) 12 month
Re
Nominai operating temperature
Operating temperature range
Float charging voltag1:1(25°C)
CvcJic char□i□g \/oltage(25°C\
Maximum cbargi□g currn□t=
_Termi□aldTlaleria1
Max.imum discharge current
9
4
5
5
12 V
1.3 Ah
7mm (3.82inch)
3mm (1.69inch)
2mm (2.05inch)
8mm (2.28inch)
O. 59kg (1.30Ibs)
1.2Ah
1.2Ah
1.1Ah
0.79Ah
0.6Ah
Approx. 95mO
102%
100%
85%
65%
Terminal
maining Capacity: 91 %
maining Capacity: 82%
maining Capacity: 65%
25°C±3°C(77°F ±5°F)
15•c-so·qs°F-122·F)
13.60 lo 13.B0V
14.50 lo 14.90V
0.36A
Copper
18A(5 Sec.)
consIanI currenI Oischarge CharacIerislics IA, 25°CJ
F.V/TIM 5h 10h 20h
9.60V 5.00 3.20 2.50 1.45 0.82 0.33 0.22 0.12 0.06
10.2V 4.75 3.04 2.40 1.39 0.79 0.33 0.22 0.12 0.06
10.8V 4.47 2.86 2.28 1.32 0.75 0.32 0.21 0.12 0.06
The Relalionship lor Open Circuii Voltaue
and Residuai Capacitv 125°CJ
25°C/77°Fh
14.00
> 13.50
� 13.00
I 12.50
! 12.00
� 11.50
è3
-- --
==---------
aj 11.00
O 10.50
10.000 20 40 60
Residuai Capacity (%)
Charging CharacIerislicsl25'CJ
i���;e
e
d Current Voltage
(%) (CA) (V)
-
80 100
140 ,----------------,
Discharge:100% Charge voltage:2.30V/cell
120 0.25 15.0 Temperature:25°C Charge current:0.20CA
100
80
60
40
20
cvcle lifel25'CJ
120
100
É 80
'5 60
s 40
20
o
o
I�
100%D.O.D.
200
Charged volume
Charge voltage
Charging current
6 8 1 O 12 14 16 18 20
Charging time (hours)
-----..__
\
50%D.O.D. 30% Depth of discharg,
400 600 800 1000 1200 1400
Number of cycles(cycles)
consIanI Power Oischarge CharacIerisIics 1wa11, 25°CJ
5min 10min 15min 10h 20h
55.8 36.1 28.5 16.6 9.50 3.92 2.63 1.44 0.72
53.0 34.3 27.4 15.9 9.15 3.92 2.63 1.44 0.72
49.9 32.3 26.0 15.1 8.69 3.80 2.51 1.44 0.72